		<u> </u>	•		
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-12-1999	HEET	Docket No.:		
റൂപ്B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ഗ്രാpyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03					
Tab settings → → ▼			₩ ₩		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101116186	rease record the attached briginal	documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
Global Stone Chemstone Corporation	n				
		Name: Global Store Jar hes R	iver, Inc.		
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 1696 Oranda	Road		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership				
		City: Strasburg	_ State: <u>VA_</u> ZIP: <u>22657</u> _		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State <u>Delawa</u>	re		
	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite			
Execution Date: July 15, 1999		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	ument from ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	,	B. Trademark Registi	ration No (c)		
φμισαίου (σ)					
		694,390	1,713,696		
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications ar	nd -		
concerning document should be mail		registrations involved:2			
Name: Mary Polton Paril Fac					
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00		
Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP		₩ Fralesad			
		■ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: <u>One James Center</u> ,	901 East Cary Street	o. Boposic account number.			
-					
City: Richmond Stat	e: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>23219-</u>				
08/12/1999 DCDATES 00000029 694390		SE THIS SPACE			
O1 FC+AA1	. 1	SE THIS SPACE			
02 FC:482 40.00 0 25.00 0					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	- 1/2	Ro. 1			
Mary Dalton Baril	- May	JUNI	8-6, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	-1 1	Signature	Date		
Tot	al number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	W. Alexandria		

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Stone Chemstone Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A to this assignment (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used (the "Goodwill"), and the United States Trademark Registrations for the Marks (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Global Stone James River, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the Goodwill and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Goodwill and the Registrations, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and lega! representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Marks and the terms of the Registrations, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the Registrations, and that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0223 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed this

15 day of July , 1999.

GLOBAL STONE CHEMSTONE CORPORATION

By:

Title:

SECRETARY

SCHEDULE A

Name of Mark	Registration No.	Goods
JR CAMADIL and design	694,390	Powdered limestone used as an insecticide diluent
KLEANLIME	1,713,696	Pelletized dolomitic limestone

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93)	RECORDATION FO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
sM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record th			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Global Stone Chemstone Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	ame of conveying party(ies): Global Stone Chemstone Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Global Stone James River, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1696 Oranda Road City: Strasburg State: VA ZIP: 22657		
Other	☐ Yes 🏿 No				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 15, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 694,390 1,713,696			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🂈	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 El Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street		8. Deposit account number:			
	VA_ ZIP: 23219-				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Mary Dalton Baril

Name of Person Signing

Signature

-6, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0226

McGuireWoods Battle&Boothelle

One James Center
901 East Cary Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219-4030
Telephone/TDD (804) 775-1000 • Fax (804) 775-1061

Direct Dial No. 804/775-7770

August 9, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D. C. 20231

Global Stone James River, Inc. MWBB Ref. No. 2013639-0008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to which is attached an Assignment of Registration Nos. 694,390 and 1,713,696 from Global Stone Chemstone Corporation to Global Stone James River, Inc. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$65.00 for the recordation fee.

Please give me a call if you have any questions regarding this recordation.

Sincerely,

Marcia J. DeArman

marcia De arman

Legal Assistant

mid

Enclosures

cc: John J. Kirn, Jr., Esq. Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.